ball screws
2
3
Index
Ball Screws - Type RSWR  .............................................................................	 4
Single nut, cylindrical with thread
Ball Screws - Type RSCR  ..............................................................................	 5
Single nut, cylindrical with thread

w
w
(1) Nut type codes
RSW	 =	 Single nut, cylindrical with thread
RSC	 =	 Single nut, cylindrical with thread
FSC	 =	 Single nut with flange
FSE	 =	 Single nut with flange long lead
FDC	 =	 Double nut with flange
Other types on request
(2) Direction of helix
R: Right (standard)     L: Left
(3) Shaft dia. (mm)
(4) Lead (mm)
(5) Accuracy grade code
C0  ´  C1  ´  C2  ´  C3  ´  C5  ´  C7  ´  C10 (C7 is standard)
(6) Total length of shaft (mm)
Nuts and screw-shaft can be ordered separately in example FSCR2505 for the nut.
Screw shaft SR2505C7-1000 means right thread, length 1000 mm - accuracy C7.
ball screws order code
Order Code
	 FSC	R	  25	 05	C 7	 -	 1000
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
9
Terms	R eference	 Definition
Travel	 T	 Travel compensation is the difference between specified and nominal travel
compensation		  within the useful travel. A slightly smaller value compared to the norminal
		  travel is often selected by the customer to compensate for an expected
		  elongation caused by temperature rise or external load.
		  Therefore “T” is usually a negative value.
		  Note: if no compensation is needed, specified travel is the same as norminal travel.
Actual travel		  Actual travel is the axial displacement of the nut relative to the screwshaft.
Mean travel		  Mean travel is the linear best fit line. This line represents the tendency of
		  actual travel.
Mean travel	 E	 Mean travel deviation is the difference between mean travel and
deviation		  specified travel within travel length.
Travel		  Travel variations is the band of 2 lines drawn parallel to the mean
variations		  travel, on the plus and minus side.
	 e	 Maximum width of variation over the travel length.
	 e 300	 Actual width of variation for the length of 300 mm taken anywhere within
		  the travel length.
	 e 2π	 Wobble error, actual width of variation for one revolution (2 π radian).
Lead and Travel Accuracy
Lead accuracy of ball screws (grade C0-C5) is specified in 4 basic terms (E, e, e300, e2 π).
Accumulated travel deviations for grade C7 and C10 are specified only by the allowable value per 300 mm
measured within any portion of the threaded length. They are 0.05 mm for C7 and 0.21 mm for C10.
Technological Description of Ball Screws
Definition of Terms for Lead Accuracy
Diagram of Lead Accuracy
10
	Grade	C 0	C 1	C 2	C 3	C 5	C 7	C 10
e 300	 3.5	 5	 7	 8	 18	 50	 210
e2 π	 2.5	 4	 5	 6	 8
Tr
a
ve
l L
e
n
g
th
 (
m
m
)